



\$~1 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 523/2015**

SUDHIR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*)
versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Mr.
Akhilesh Tiwari, Ms.Divya Yadav and
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.
SI Nitesh Mohiya, PS Sagarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

List on 01.12.2025 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/pk/yk/