



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 523/2015**

SUDHIR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
SI Nitesh Mahiya

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let notice be issued to the Appellant through the concerned Investigating Officer to secure his presence on the next date of hearing as none is appearing for the Appellant.
3. List on 21st April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

b/ck